
V 

лиг

а

18 

ян

МБОУ ДО СПОРТИВНАЯ ШКОЛА 

ОЛИМПИЙСКОГО РЕЗЕРВА "Идель"

Открытое первенство
СШОР "Идель"

по настольному теннису

18 января 2019 года, г.Казань

V лига



№ Фамилия, Имя
Дата 

рождения

Рейтинг 

ФНТРТ
Разряд Тренер, район РТ

1 АСКАРОВ Азат 30.08.2004 33 б/р Ершова Е.А. 

2 БАЙРАМОВА Инзиля 20.10.2010 145 2 юн Исмаилов Ф.У. Исмаилов Х.Ф. Сабинский р-он

3 БАТЫРШИНА Дина 13.11.2011 78 б/р Карамышев М.М. Сабинский р-он

4 ВАХИТОВ Карим 02.04.2011 81 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

5 ГАЗИЗОВА Эмилия 04.10.2008 58 б/р Ершова Е.А.

6 ГАРАФЕЕВ Аскар 12.12.2005 81 б/р Ершова Е.А. 

7 ГУБАЙДУЛЛИН Муса 16.02.2009 78 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

8 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА Самира 17.02.2011 142 2 юн Степанова А.А.

9 ДЕМЬЯНЕНКО Адель 30.04.2007 44 б/р Ершова Е.А.

10 ЕВГРАФОВ Лев 06.09.2007 0 б/р Ершова Е.А.

11 ЗАГИДУЛЛИНА Алия 01.11.2011 107 3 юн Князев П.А.

12 ЗАКАМУЛЛИНА Мадина 05.10.2008 111 б/р Ершова Е.А.

13 ЗАЯЦ Петр 07.01.2010 92 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

14 ЗИАТДИНОВА Дина 28.05.2009 44 б/р Карамышев М.М. Сабинский р-он

15 ИБРАЕВ Артем 12.10.2005 33 б/р Князев П.А.

16 КРУТЬ Геня 04.03.2010 67 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

17 КУЗЬМИН Данила 15.06.2009 66 б/р Кудряшов Р.А.

18 ЛЯГУШКИН Даляр 26.09.2008 60 б/р Тихонов П.А. Пестречинский р-он

19 МАРДАНОВА Мадина 19.05.2009 153 2 юн Филиппов В.В.

20 МОШКОВА Маргарита 18.03.2011 53 б/р Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена"

21 МУХАМЕТШИН Даниль 13.12.2010 92 3 юн Галиаскаров Р.Г.

22 НИКОНОВ Кирилл 15.02.2012 77 3 юн Филиппов В.В.

23 ОДИНЦОВ Савелий 25.11.2010 66 б/р Тихонов П.А. Пестречинский р-он

24 РАИМОВ Данат 09.07.2009 70 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

25 СКВОРЦОВ Марат 28.11.2011 84 3 юн Филиппов В.В.

26 ТАЗЫРЯНОВА Эльвира 28.09.2004 119 3 юн Медведева И.П.

27 ТИМУРГАЛИЕВА Самира 04.09.2010 80 б/р Тихонов В.А.

28 ТРИФОНОВ Никита 26.05.2011 82 б/р Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена"

29 ФЕСЕНКО Софья 19.09.2009 133 б/р Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена"

30 ФЕТКУЛОВА Аиша 21.04.2011 74 3 юн Шахова Ю.А.

31 ХАБИБУЛЛИНА Дина 15.08.2011 94 б/р Карамышев М.М. Сабинский р-он

32 ХАФИЗОВ Амир 16.07.2006 0 б/р Галиаскаров Р.Г.

33 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Аяз 08.12.2010 83 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

34 ХУСНУТДИНОВ Айрат 30.06.2010 103 2 юн Шахова Ю.А.

35 ШАКИРОВА Азалия 02.11.2011 113 б/р Степанова А.А.

36 ШАРАПОВ Данияр 17.03.2008 61 б/р Кудряшов Р.А.

37 ШИЛОВ Александр 19.09.2010 86 б/р Филиппов В.В.

Главный судья Филиппов В.В.Филиппов В.В.

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису
18 января 2019 года, г.Казань

С П И С О К   У Ч А С Т Н И К О В

V лига



Группа № 1
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2 2

2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0

1 1 1 2

0-2 0-2 0-2 2-0

1 2 2 2

0-2 2-0 2-0 2-0

1 2 1 2

0-2 2-0 0-2 2-1

1 1 1 1

0-2 0-2 0-2 1-2

Группа № 2
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2 2

2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0

1 1 2 2

0-2 0-2 2-1 2-0

1 2 2 2

0-2 2-0 2-0 2-0

1 1 1 2

0-2 1-2 0-2 2-1

1 1 1 1

0-2 0-2 0-2 1-2

Группа № 3
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2 2

2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0

1 1 2 1

0-2 1-2 2-0 1-2

1 2 2 2

0-2 2-1 2-0 2-0

1 1 1 2

0-2 0-2 0-2 2-0

1 2 1 1

0-2 2-1 0-2 0-2

Группа № 4
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2 2

2-1 2-1 2-0 2-0

1 2 1 2

1-2 2-0 1-2 2-0

1 1 1 2

1-2 0-2 1-2 2-0

1 2 2 2

0-2 2-1 2-1 2-0

1 1 1 1

0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2

Главный судья Филиппов В.В.

5 ЕВГРАФОВ Лев Ершова Е.А. 4 5

4 ШАРАПОВ Данияр Кудряшов Р.А. 7

3 БАТЫРШИНА Дина
Карамышев М.М. 

Сабинский р-он 5 4

2

8 1

2 ШИЛОВ Александр Филиппов В.В. 6 3

5

1 ФЕСЕНКО Софья
Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ 

"Смена"

1 2 3 4

5 ЗИАТДИНОВА Дина
Карамышев М.М. 

Сабинский р-он 5 5

4 КРУТЬ Геня Кудряшов Р.А. 5

3 ТИМУРГАЛИЕВА Самира Тихонов В.А. 7 2

4

8 1

2 СКВОРЦОВ Марат Филиппов В.В. 5 3

5

1 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА Самира Степанова А.А.

1 2 3 4

5 ИБРАЕВ Артем Князев П.А. 4 5

4 МОШКОВА Маргарита
Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ 

"Смена" 5

3 ГАРАФЕЕВ Аскар Ершова Е.А. 7 2

4

8 1

2 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Аяз Кудряшов Р.А. 6 3

5

1 БАЙРАМОВА Инзиля
Исмаилов Ф.У. Исмаилов 

Х.Ф. Сабинский р-он

1 2 3 4

3

5 ХАФИЗОВ Амир Галиаскаров Р.Г. 4 5

4 ДЕМЬЯНЕНКО Адель Ершова Е.А. 6

2 ТРИФОНОВ Никита
Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ 

"Смена" 5 4

3 ВАХИТОВ Карим Кудряшов Р.А. 7 2

5

1 МАРДАНОВА Мадина Филиппов В.В.

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису
18 января 2019 года, г.Казань

V лига

Предварительный этап

1 2 3 4

8 1



Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису
18 января 2019 года, г.Казань

V лига

Предварительный этап

Группа № 5
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

1 2 2 2

1-2 2-1 2-0 2-0

2 2 1 2

2-1 2-0 1-2 2-0

1 1 2 2

1-2 0-2 2-0 2-0

1 2 1 2

0-2 2-1 0-2 2-0

1 1 1 1

0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2

Группа № 6
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2

2-1 2-1 2-0

1 2 2

1-2 2-0 2-0

1 1 1

1-2 0-2 0-2

1 1 2

1-2 0-2 2-0

Группа № 7
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

1 1 2

1-2 1-2 2-0

2 2 2

2-1 2-1 2-0

2 1 2

2-1 1-2 2-0

1 1 1

0-2 0-2 0-2

Группа № 8
№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 2 2

2-0 2-0 2-0

1 2 2

0-2 2-0 2-0

1 1 2

0-2 0-2 2-0

1 1 1

0-2 0-2 0-2

Главный судья Филиппов В.В.

3 РАИМОВ Данат Кудряшов Р.А. 4 3

44 ГАЗИЗОВА Эмилия Ершова Е.А. 3

6 1

2 ХУСНУТДИНОВ Айрат Шахова Ю.А. 5 2

1 ЗАГИДУЛЛИНА Алия Князев П.А.

1 2 3 4

3 ФЕТКУЛОВА Аиша Шахова Ю.А. 5 2

44 КУЗЬМИН Данила Кудряшов Р.А. 3

4 3

2 ХАБИБУЛЛИНА Дина
Карамышев М.М. 

Сабинский р-он 6 1

1 ЗАКАМУЛЛИНА Мадина Ершова Е.А.

1 2 3 4

3 НИКОНОВ Кирилл Филиппов В.В. 3 4

34 ОДИНЦОВ Савелий
Тихонов П.А. 

Пестречинский р-он 4

6 1

2 ЗАЯЦ Петр Кудряшов Р.А. 5 2

1 ШАКИРОВА Азалия Степанова А.А.

1 2 3 4

5 АСКАРОВ Азат Ершова Е.А. 4 5

4 ЛЯГУШКИН Даляр
Тихонов П.А. 

Пестречинский р-он 6

3 ГУБАЙДУЛЛИН Муса Кудряшов Р.А. 6 3

3

7 1

2 МУХАМЕТШИН Даниль Галиаскаров Р.Г. 7 1

5

1 ТАЗЫРЯНОВА Эльвира Медведева И.П.

1 2 3 4



1 МАРДАНОВА М. Филиппов В.В.

1 МАРДАНОВА М.
2 ХАБИБУЛЛИНА Д. Карамышев М.М. Сабинский р-он2-0 9

3 МУХАМЕТШИН Д. Галиаскаров Р.Г. МАРДАНОВА М.
2 ШАКИРОВА А. 2-0 13

4 ШАКИРОВА А. Степанова А.А. 2-1
5 ХУСНУТДИНОВ А. Шахова Ю.А. МАРДАНОВА М.

3 ГАРАФЕЕВ А. 2-1
6 ГАРАФЕЕВ А. Ершова Е.А. 2-0 10 15

7 ТИМУРГАЛИЕВА С. Тихонов В.А. ГАРАФЕЕВ А.
4 ФЕСЕНКО С. 2-0

8 ФЕСЕНКО С. Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена"2-1
9 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА С. Степанова А.А. МАРДАНОВА Мадина 1

5 ЗАЯЦ П. 2-0
10 ЗАЯЦ П. Кудряшов Р.А. 2-1 11

11 РАИМОВ Д. Кудряшов Р.А. ЛЯГУШКИН Д.
6 ЛЯГУШКИН Д. 2-1 14

12 ЛЯГУШКИН Д. Тихонов П.А. Пестречинский р-он2-1
13 ФЕТКУЛОВА А. Шахова Ю.А. ЛЯГУШКИН Д.

7 ФЕТКУЛОВА А. 2-1
14 ВАХИТОВ К. Кудряшов Р.А. 2-1 12 -15 ЛЯГУШКИН Даляр 2
15 ШАРАПОВ Д. Кудряшов Р.А. БАЙРАМОВА И.

8 БАЙРАМОВА И. 2-0
16 БАЙРАМОВА И. Исмаилов Ф.У. Исмаилов Х.Ф. Сабинский р-он2-1

ГАРАФЕЕВ А.
-12 ФЕТКУЛОВА А. 26

-1 ХАБИБУЛЛИНА Д. 20 МУХАМЕТШИН Д. ХУСНУТДИНОВ А.
16 МУХАМЕТШИН Д. 2-0 24 2-1

-2 МУХАМЕТШИН Д. 2-0 ХУСНУТДИНОВ А.
-11 ЗАЯЦ П. 2-1

-3 ХУСНУТДИНОВ А. 21 ХУСНУТДИНОВ А.
17 ХУСНУТДИНОВ А. 2-1 БАЙРАМОВА Инзиля 3

-4 ТИМУРГАЛИЕВА С. 2-0 -14 БАЙРАМОВА И. 2-1
-10 ФЕСЕНКО С. 27

-5 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА С. 22 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА С. БАЙРАМОВА И.
18 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА С. 2-0 25 2-0

-6 РАИМОВ Д. 2-0 ШАКИРОВА А.
-9 ШАКИРОВА А. 2-1

-7 ВАХИТОВ К. 23 ШАКИРОВА А. ХУСНУТДИНОВ А. 4
19 ВАХИТОВ К. 2-0

-8 ШАРАПОВ Д. 2-0 -26 ГАРАФЕЕВ А.
28 ГАРАФЕЕВ А. 5

-27 ШАКИРОВА А. 2-0

-28 ШАКИРОВА А. 6

-24 МУХАМЕТШИН Д.
29 МУХАМЕТШИН Д. 7

-25 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА С. 2-0

-28 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА С. 8
-20 ФЕТКУЛОВА А.

30 ФЕТКУЛОВА А.
-21 ЗАЯЦ П. 2-1 32

ФЕТКУЛОВА А. 9
-22 ФЕСЕНКО С. 2-0

31 ВАХИТОВ К.
-23 ВАХИТОВ К. 2-0 -32 ВАХИТОВ К. 10

-30 ЗАЯЦ П.
33 ФЕСЕНКО С. 11

-31 ФЕСЕНКО С. 2-1

-33 ЗАЯЦ П. 12
-16 ХАБИБУЛЛИНА Д.

34 ТИМУРГАЛИЕВА С.
-17 ТИМУРГАЛИЕВА С. 2-0 36

РАИМОВ Д. 13
-18 РАИМОВ Д. 2-1

35 РАИМОВ Д.
-19 ШАРАПОВ Д. 2-1 -36 ТИМУРГАЛИЕВА С. 14

-34 ХАБИБУЛЛИНА Д.
36 ХАБИБУЛЛИНА Д. 15

-35 ШАРАПОВ Д. 2-1

-36 ШАРАПОВ Д. 16
Главный судья Филиппов В.В.

-13

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису

V лига
1 ФИНАЛ

18 января 2019 года, г.Казань



1 ДЕМЬЯНЕНКО А. Ершова Е.А.

1 ДЕМЬЯНЕНКО А.
2 НИКОНОВ К. Филиппов В.В. 2-0

3 БАТЫРШИНА Д. Карамышев М.М. Сабинский р-он ДЕМЬЯНЕНКО А.
2 БАТЫРШИНА Д. 2-1

4 ТАЗЫРЯНОВА Э. Медведева И.П. 2-1

5 ЗАКАМУЛЛИНА М. Ершова Е.А. ДЕМЬЯНЕНКО А.
3 МОШКОВА М. 2-1

6 МОШКОВА М. Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена"2-1

7 ГАЗИЗОВА Э. Ершова Е.А. МОШКОВА М.
4 СКВОРЦОВ М. 2-1

8 СКВОРЦОВ М. Филиппов В.В. 2-0

9 ШИЛОВ А. Филиппов В.В.

5 ШИЛОВ А. 2-1 17 место

10 ГУБАЙДУЛЛИН М. Кудряшов Р.А. 2-0

11 КРУТЬ Г. Кудряшов Р.А. ШИЛОВ А.
6 КРУТЬ Г. 2-0

12 ОДИНЦОВ С. Тихонов П.А. Пестречинский р-он2-0

13 ЗАГИДУЛЛИНА А. Князев П.А. ШИЛОВ А.
7 КУЗЬМИН Д. 2-1

14 КУЗЬМИН Д. Кудряшов Р.А. 2-1

15 ТРИФОНОВ Н. Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена" ТРИФОНОВ Н. 18 место

8 ТРИФОНОВ Н. 2-0

16 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ А. Кудряшов Р.А. 2-0 -13 МОШКОВА М.

-14 ТРИФОНОВ Н. 2-1 19 место

-9 БАТЫРШИНА Д. 20 место

БАТЫРШИНА Д.
-10 СКВОРЦОВ М. 2-0

-11 КРУТЬ Г. 2-0 21 место

КУЗЬМИН Д.
-12 КУЗЬМИН Д. 2-1

-17 СКВОРЦОВ М.           22 место

-18 КРУТЬ Г. 2-0 23 место

24 место

-1 НИКОНОВ К.
ТАЗЫРЯНОВА Э.

-2 ТАЗЫРЯНОВА Э. 2-0

-3 ЗАКАМУЛЛИНА М. ТАЗЫРЯНОВА Э.
ЗАКАМУЛЛИНА М. 2-0

-4 ГАЗИЗОВА Э. 2-1

-5 ГУБАЙДУЛЛИН М.
ГУБАЙДУЛЛИН М. 2-0 25 место

-6 ОДИНЦОВ С. 2-0

-7 ЗАГИДУЛЛИНА А. ЗАГИДУЛЛИНА А.
ЗАГИДУЛЛИНА А. 2-0

-8 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ А. 2-0 26 место

-25 ЗАКАМУЛЛИНА М.

-26 ГУБАЙДУЛЛИН М. 2-0 27 место

-21 НИКОНОВ К. 28 место

ГАЗИЗОВА Э.
-22 ГАЗИЗОВА Э. 2-0

-23 ОДИНЦОВ С. 2-1 29 место

ХИСАМУТДИНОВ А.
-24 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ А. 2-1

30 место

-29 НИКОНОВ К.

-30 ОДИНЦОВ С. 2-0 31 место

32 место

Главный судья Филиппов В.В.

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису
18 января 2019 года, г.Казань

V лига
2 ФИНАЛ

9

13

15

10

ДЕМЬЯНЕНКО А.

11

14

12

ШИЛОВ А.

16
ТРИФОНОВ Н.

МОШКОВА М.

17

19
БАТЫРШИНА Д.

18
КУЗЬМИН Д.

20
КРУТЬ Г.

СКВОРЦОВ М.

21

25

22

27
ТАЗЫРЯНОВА Э.

23

26

24
ЗАГИДУЛЛИНА А.

28
ГУБАЙДУЛЛИН М.

32
НИКОНОВ К.

ОДИНЦОВ С.

ЗАКАМУЛЛИНА М.

29

31
ГАЗИЗОВА Э.

30
ХИСАМУТДИНОВ А.



№ Фамилия, Имя Тренер О С М

2 1 2 1

W/O 0-2 2-0 1-2

0 0 0 0

W/O W/O W/O W/O

2 2 2 2

2-0 W/O 2-0 2-0

1 2 1 1

0-2 W/O 0-2 1-2

1 2 1 1

0-2 W/O 0-2 0-2

36

5 АСКАРОВ Азат Ершова Е.А. 5 34

4 ЕВГРАФОВ Лев Ершова Е.А. 5

2 ИБРАЕВ Артем Князев П.А. 0 37

3 ЗИАТДИНОВА Дина
Карамышев М.М. 

Сабинский р-он 8 33

1 ХАФИЗОВ Амир Галиаскаров Р.Г.

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису
18 января 2019 года, г.Казань

V лига

3 финал

1 2 3 4

6 35

5



№ Фамилия, Имя
Дата 

рождения

Рейтинг 

ФНТРТ
Разряд Тренер, район РТ

1 МАРДАНОВА Мадина 19.05.2009 153 2 юн Филиппов В.В.

2 ЛЯГУШКИН Даляр 26.09.2008 60 б/р Тихонов П.А. Пестречинский р-он

3 БАЙРАМОВА Инзиля 20.10.2010 145 2 юн
Исмаилов Ф.У. Исмаилов Х.Ф. Сабинский р-

он
4 ХУСНУТДИНОВ Айрат 30.06.2010 103 2 юн Шахова Ю.А.

5 ГАРАФЕЕВ Аскар 12.12.2005 81 б/р Ершова Е.А. 

6 ШАКИРОВА Азалия 02.11.2011 113 б/р Степанова А.А.

7 МУХАМЕТШИН Даниль 13.12.2010 92 3 юн Галиаскаров Р.Г.

8 ДЕБЕТЕЕВА Самира 17.02.2011 142 2 юн Степанова А.А.

9 ФЕТКУЛОВА Аиша 21.04.2011 74 3 юн Шахова Ю.А.

10 ВАХИТОВ Карим 02.04.2011 81 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

11 ФЕСЕНКО Софья 19.09.2009 133 б/р Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена"

12 ЗАЯЦ Петр 07.01.2010 92 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

13 РАИМОВ Данат 09.07.2009 70 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

14 ТИМУРГАЛИЕВА Самира 04.09.2010 80 б/р Тихонов В.А.

15 ХАБИБУЛЛИНА Дина 15.08.2011 94 б/р Карамышев М.М. Сабинский р-он

16 ШАРАПОВ Данияр 17.03.2008 61 б/р Кудряшов Р.А.

17 ДЕМЬЯНЕНКО Адель 30.04.2007 44 б/р Ершова Е.А.

18 ШИЛОВ Александр 19.09.2010 86 б/р Филиппов В.В.

19 ТРИФОНОВ Никита 26.05.2011 82 б/р Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена"

20 МОШКОВА Маргарита 18.03.2011 53 б/р Андреева Е.И. ДЮСШ "Смена"

21 БАТЫРШИНА Дина 13.11.2011 78 б/р Карамышев М.М. Сабинский р-он

22 КУЗЬМИН Данила 15.06.2009 66 б/р Кудряшов Р.А.

23 КРУТЬ Геня 04.03.2010 67 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

24 СКВОРЦОВ Марат 28.11.2011 84 3 юн Филиппов В.В.

25 ТАЗЫРЯНОВА Эльвира 28.09.2004 119 3 юн Медведева И.П.

26 ЗАГИДУЛЛИНА Алия 01.11.2011 107 3 юн Князев П.А.

27 ГУБАЙДУЛЛИН Муса 16.02.2009 78 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

28 ЗАКАМУЛЛИНА Мадина 05.10.2008 111 б/р Ершова Е.А.

29 ГАЗИЗОВА Эмилия 04.10.2008 58 б/р Ершова Е.А.

30 ХИСАМУТДИНОВ Аяз 08.12.2010 83 3 юн Кудряшов Р.А.

31 НИКОНОВ Кирилл 15.02.2012 77 3 юн Филиппов В.В.

32 ОДИНЦОВ Савелий 25.11.2010 66 б/р Тихонов П.А. Пестречинский р-он

33 ЗИАТДИНОВА Дина 28.05.2009 44 б/р Карамышев М.М. Сабинский р-он

34 АСКАРОВ Азат 30.08.2004 33 б/р Ершова Е.А. 

35 ХАФИЗОВ Амир 16.07.2006 0 б/р Галиаскаров Р.Г.

36 ЕВГРАФОВ Лев 06.09.2007 0 б/р Ершова Е.А.

37 ИБРАЕВ Артем 12.10.2005 33 б/р Князев П.А.

Главный судья Филиппов В.В.

Открытое первенство СШОР "Идель" по настольному теннису

РЕЗУЛЬТАТЫ

V лига

18 января 2019 года, г.Казань


